Supplement E-1: 2017 ODWC Licenses & Permits

Lifetime Licenses

10-59% Disabled Veteran Combination Hunt/Fish
60-100% Disabled Veteran Combination Hunt/Fish

Resident Combination Hunt/Fish
Resident Fishing

Resident Hunting

Resident Senior Combination Hunt/Fish
Resident Senior Fishing

Resident Senior Hunting

Duplicate Print - Lifetime

Hunting & Fishing Licenses
Resident Annual Combination Hunt/Fish

Cherokee Nation Combination Hunt/Fish
Choctaw Nation Combination Hunt/Fish
Oklahoma Waterfowl

Resident Elk

Federal Waterfow! (incl. processing fee)
Harvest Information Program (HIP) Permit
Resident 3-Day Land Access

Resident Land Access

Nonresident Land Access

Lake Texoma

Nonresident 1-Day Fishing

Nonresident 5-Day Hunting

Nonresident 6-Day Fishing

Nonresident Annual Fishing
Nonresident Annual Hunting
Nonresident Antelope

Nonresident Bear

Nonresident Fur

Nonresident Hunting Fiscal Year (July-June)

Nonresident Elk

Nonresident Deer Archery

Nonresident Deer Muzzleloader
Nonresident Deer Gun

Paddlefish Permit

Hunting Dog Trainer Permit

Resident 2-Day Fishing

Resident Antelope

Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless

$200.00
$25.00
$775.00
$225.00
$625.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$10.00

$42.00
$2.00
$2.00
$10.00
$51.00
$26.50
$3.00
$10.00
$40.00
$85.00
$12.00
$15.00
$75.00
$35.00
$55.00
$142.00
$306.00
$506.00
$51.00
$176.00
$306.00
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00
$0.00
$10.00
$15.00
$51.00
$20.00

(Free Online)



Resident Trapping

Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlered
Resident Bear

Resident 5-Year Combination Hunt/Fish

Resident Combination Hunt/Fish Fiscal Year (July-June)

Resident Deer Archery

Resident Deer Gun Antlered

Resident Deer Gun Antlerless

Resident Annual Fishing

Resident 5-Year Fishing

Resident Fur

Resident Annual Hunting

Resident 5-Year Hunting

Resident Hunting Fiscal Year (July-June)
5-Day Rattlesnake Permit

Sandhill Crane

Resident Holiday Antlerless Deer Gun
Spring Turkey

Fall Turkey

3-Day Wildlife Conservation Passport
Wildlife Conservation Passport

Resident Youth Combination Hunt/Fish
Resident Youth Combination Hunt/Fish Fiscal Year
Youth Cherokee Nation Deer and Turkey
Resident Youth Deer Archery

Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlered
Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlerless
Resident Youth Fishing

Resident Youth Hunting

Resident Youth Hunting Fiscal Year
Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlered
Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless
Resident Youth Holiday Antlerless Deer Gun
Youth Choctaw Nation Deer and Turkey
Duplicate Print - Annual

Duplicate Print - 5 Year

Duplicate Print - Hunter Education

Game Warden Licenses (Field Issue)

Administrative Fine

Temporary Resident Fishing
Temporary Resident Hunting
Temporary Resident Waterfowl

$10.00
$20.00
$101.00
$148.00
$53.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$88.00
$10.00
$25.00
$88.00
$32.00
$5.00
$3.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$26.00
$9.00
$16.00
$2.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$7.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$2.00
$1.50
$5.00
$5.00

$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

(Free Online)



Temporary Resident Wildlife Conservation Passport
Temporary Nonresident Fishing

Temporary Nonresident Hunting

Temporary Nonresident Waterfowl

Temporary Nonresident Wildlife Conservation Passport

$50.00
$90.00
$90.00
$145.00
$90.00
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Special Permits
Aquatic Culture

Aquatic Turtle Helper

Commercial Wildlife Breeder

5-Year Disability Fishing

5-Year Disability Hunting

Fishing Guide

Fishing Guide (Coast Guard Discount)
Motor Vehicle Hunting

Nonambulatory Hunting
Noncommercial Wildlife Breeder

Nonresident Interstate Commercial Minnow Dealer - Additional Vehicle

Nonresident Aquatic Turtle Buyer

Nonresident Aquatic Turtle License

Nonresident Falconry

Nonresident 10-Day Falconry

Nonresident Interstate Commercial Minnow Dealer

Nuisance Wildlife Control Operator

Resident Interstate Commercial Minnow Dealer - Additional Vehicle
Resident Intrastate Commercial Minnow Dealer - Additional Vehicle
Resident Aquatic Turtle Buyer

Resident Aquatic Turtle License

Resident Falconry

Resident Fur Dealer

Resident Interstate Minnow Dealer

Resident Intrastate Minnow Dealer

Resident Professional Trapper

Nonresident Professional Trapper

Scientific Collectors Permit

Scientific Collectors Permit (University Waiver)

Shoot to Kill Field Trial

Wildlife Rehabilitator

Commercial Hunt Areas Permits/Supplies
CHA Combination Big & Upland Game

CHA Big Game

CHA Upland Game

Cervid Tag

10 Day Hunting Licenses (Book of 10)
Wing Clips (Per 100)

Leg Bands - Size 7 (200 per box)

Leg Bands - Size 12 (200 per box)
Leg Bands - Size 14 (200 per box)

$10.00
$40.00
$48.00
$10.00
$10.00
$90.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$25.00
$500.00
$200.00
$100.00
$25.00
$500.00
$75.00
$25.00
$25.00
$200.00
$40.00
$45.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$68.50
$345.00
$10.00
$0.00
$5.00
$10.00

$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$20.00
$50.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

* Fee to Change 11/1/17
* Fee to Change 11/1/17



Controlled Hunt Federal User Fees
Deep Fork NWR

Little River NWR

McAlester AAP

Salt Plains NWR

Sequoyah NWR

Tishomingo NWR

Washita NWR

Wichita Mts. NWR (EIk)

Wichita Mts. NWR (Deer)

Controlled Hunt Permit Fees

CH Resident Deer Gun Either Sex

CH Resident Deer Gun Antlered

CH Resident Deer Gun Antlerless

CH Resident Deer Gun Muzzleloader Either Sex
CH Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlered

CH Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless

CH Resident Deer Archery Either Sex

CH Resident Deer Archery Antlered

CH Resident Deer Archery Antlerless

CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Either Sex

CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlered

CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlerless

CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Muzzleloader Either Sex
CH Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlered
CH Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless
CH Resident Youth Deer Archery Either Sex

CH Resident Youth Deer Archery Antlered

CH Resident Youth Deer Archery Antlerless

CH Resident Elk

CH Resident Antelope

CH Nonresident Deer Gun Either Sex

CH Nonresident Deer Gun Antlered

CH Nonresident Deer Gun Antlerless

CH Nonresident Deer Gun Muzzleloader Either Sex
CH Nonresident Deer Muzzleloader Antlered
CH Nonresident Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless
CH Nonresident Deer Archery Either Sex

CH Nonresident Deer Archery Antlered

CH Nonresident Deer Archery Antlerless

CH Nonresident Elk

CH Nonresident Antelope

CH Turkey

$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$51.00
$51.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$201.00
$301.00
$301.00
$10.00



CH Nonresident Permit Fee $50.00



Supplement E-1: 2017 ODWC Outdoor Store Publications & Merchandise

Field Guide to Oklahoma Amphibians and Reptiles $25.00
Landscaping for Wildlife: A Guide to the Southern Great Plains $10.00
Wildlife Management Area Atlas $25.00
Waterfow! Identification in the Central Flyway $2.00
Outdoor Oklahoma Magazine

Single Issue $3.00
1-Year Subscription $10.00
2-Year Subscription $18.00
3-Year Subscription $25.00
Habitat Cap (4 styles) $15.00
Outdoor Oklahoma Cap (9 styles) $15.00
Habitat Decal (2 versions) $10.00
Habitat Patch (1986-2014) $10.00

Waterfowl Collector's Stamp $10.00





