<u>Lifetime Licenses</u>		
10-59% Disabled Veteran Combination Hunt/Fish	\$200.00	
60-100% Disabled Veteran Combination Hunt/Fish	\$25.00	
Resident Combination Hunt/Fish	\$775.00	
Resident Fishing	\$225.00	
Resident Hunting	\$625.00	
Resident Senior Combination Hunt/Fish	\$25.00	
Resident Senior Fishing	\$15.00	
Resident Senior Hunting	\$15.00	
Duplicate Print - Lifetime	\$10.00	
Hunting & Fishing Licenses		
Resident Annual Combination Hunt/Fish	\$42.00	
Cherokee Nation Combination Hunt/Fish	\$2.00	
Choctaw Nation Combination Hunt/Fish	\$2.00	
Oklahoma Waterfowl	\$10.00	
Resident Elk	\$51.00	
Federal Waterfowl (incl. processing fee)	\$26.50	
Harvest Information Program (HIP) Permit	\$3.00	
Resident 3-Day Land Access	\$10.00	
Resident Land Access	\$40.00	(Free Online)
Nonresident Land Access	\$85.00	
Lake Texoma	\$12.00	
Nonresident 1-Day Fishing	\$15.00	
Nonresident 5-Day Hunting	\$75.00	
Nonresident 6-Day Fishing	\$35.00	
Nonresident Annual Fishing	\$55.00	
Nonresident Annual Hunting	\$142.00	
Nonresident Antelope	\$306.00	
Nonresident Bear	\$506.00	
Nonresident Fur	\$51.00	
Nonresident Hunting Fiscal Year (July-June)	\$176.00	
Nonresident Elk	\$306.00	
Nonresident Deer Archery	\$280.00	
Nonresident Deer Muzzleloader	\$280.00	
Nonresident Deer Gun	\$280.00	
Paddlefish Permit	\$0.00	
Hunting Dog Trainer Permit	\$10.00	
Resident 2-Day Fishing	\$15.00	
Resident Antelope	\$51.00	
Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless	\$20.00	

Resident Trapping	\$10.00	
Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlered	\$20.00	
Resident Bear	\$101.00	
Resident 5-Year Combination Hunt/Fish	\$148.00	
Resident Combination Hunt/Fish Fiscal Year (July-June)	\$53.00	
Resident Deer Archery	\$20.00	
Resident Deer Gun Antlered	\$20.00	
Resident Deer Gun Antlerless	\$20.00	
Resident Annual Fishing	\$25.00	
Resident 5-Year Fishing	\$88.00	
Resident Fur	\$10.00	
Resident Annual Hunting	\$25.00	
Resident 5-Year Hunting	\$88.00	
Resident Hunting Fiscal Year (July-June)	\$32.00	
5-Day Rattlesnake Permit	\$5.00	
Sandhill Crane	\$3.00	
Resident Holiday Antlerless Deer Gun	\$20.00	
Spring Turkey	\$10.00	(Free Online)
Fall Turkey	\$10.00	
3-Day Wildlife Conservation Passport	\$15.00	
Wildlife Conservation Passport	\$26.00	
Resident Youth Combination Hunt/Fish	\$9.00	
Resident Youth Combination Hunt/Fish Fiscal Year	\$16.00	
Youth Cherokee Nation Deer and Turkey	\$2.00	
Resident Youth Deer Archery	\$10.00	
Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlered	\$10.00	
Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlerless	\$10.00	
Resident Youth Fishing	\$5.00	
Resident Youth Hunting	\$5.00	
Resident Youth Hunting Fiscal Year	\$7.00	
Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlered	\$10.00	
Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless	\$10.00	
Resident Youth Holiday Antlerless Deer Gun	\$10.00	
Youth Choctaw Nation Deer and Turkey	\$2.00	
Duplicate Print - Annual	\$1.50	
Duplicate Print - 5 Year	\$5.00	
Duplicate Print - Hunter Education	\$5.00	
Game Warden Licenses (Field Issue)		
Administrative Fine	\$100.00	
Temporary Resident Fishing	\$50.00	
Temporary Resident Hunting	\$50.00	
Temporary Resident Waterfowl	\$50.00	

Temporary Resident Wildlife Conservation Passport	\$50.00	
Temporary Nonresident Fishing	\$90.00	
Temporary Nonresident Hunting	\$90.00	
Temporary Nonresident Waterfowl	\$145.00	
Temporary Nonresident Wildlife Conservation Passport	\$90.00	

Special Permits		
Aquatic Culture	\$10.00	
Aquatic Turtle Helper	\$40.00	
Commercial Wildlife Breeder	\$48.00	
5-Year Disability Fishing	\$10.00	
5-Year Disability Hunting	\$10.00	
Fishing Guide	\$90.00	
Fishing Guide (Coast Guard Discount)	\$20.00	
Votor Vehicle Hunting	\$0.00	
Nonambulatory Hunting	\$0.00	
Noncommercial Wildlife Breeder	\$10.00	
Nonresident Interstate Commercial Minnow Dealer - Additional Vehicle	\$25.00	
Nonresident Aquatic Turtle Buyer	\$500.00	
Nonresident Aquatic Turtle License	\$200.00	
Nonresident Falconry	\$100.00	
Nonresident 10-Day Falconry	\$25.00	
Nonresident Interstate Commercial Minnow Dealer	\$500.00	
Nuisance Wildlife Control Operator	\$75.00	
Resident Interstate Commercial Minnow Dealer - Additional Vehicle	\$25.00	
Resident Intrastate Commercial Minnow Dealer - Additional Vehicle	\$25.00	
Resident Aquatic Turtle Buyer	\$200.00	
Resident Aquatic Turtle License	\$40.00	
Resident Falconry	\$45.00	
Resident Fur Dealer	\$100.00	
Resident Interstate Minnow Dealer	\$100.00	
Resident Intrastate Minnow Dealer	\$100.00	
Resident Professional Trapper	\$68.50	
Nonresident Professional Trapper	\$345.00	
Scientific Collectors Permit	\$10.00	
Scientific Collectors Permit (University Waiver)	\$0.00	
Shoot to Kill Field Trial	\$5.00	
Nildlife Rehabilitator	\$10.00	
Commercial Hunt Areas Permits/Supplies		
CHA Combination Big & Upland Game	\$500.00	* Fee to Change 11/1/17
CHA Big Game	\$500.00	* Fee to Change 11/1/17
CHA Upland Game	\$100.00	-
Cervid Tag	\$20.00	
10 Day Hunting Licenses (Book of 10)	\$50.00	
Wing Clips (Per 100)	\$10.00	
Leg Bands - Size 7 (200 per box)	\$20.00	
Leg Bands - Size 12 (200 per box)	\$20.00	
Leg Bands - Size 14 (200 per box)	\$20.00	

Controlled Hunt Federal User Fees		
Deep Fork NWR	\$20.00	
Little River NWR	\$20.00	
McAlester AAP	\$40.00	
Salt Plains NWR	\$20.00	
Sequoyah NWR	\$20.00	
Tishomingo NWR	\$20.00	
Washita NWR	\$20.00	
Wichita Mts. NWR (Elk)	\$50.00	
Wichita Mts. NWR (Deer)	\$20.00	
Controlled Hunt Permit Fees		
CH Resident Deer Gun Either Sex	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Gun Antlered	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Gun Antlerless	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Gun Muzzleloader Either Sex	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlered	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Archery Either Sex	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Archery Antlered	\$20.00	
CH Resident Deer Archery Antlerless	\$20.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Either Sex	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlered	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Antlerless	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Gun Muzzleloader Either Sex	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlered	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Archery Either Sex	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Archery Antlered	\$10.00	
CH Resident Youth Deer Archery Antlerless	\$10.00	
CH Resident Elk	\$51.00	
CH Resident Antelope	\$51.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Gun Either Sex	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Gun Antlered	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Gun Antlerless	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Gun Muzzleloader Either Sex	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Muzzleloader Antlered	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Muzzleloader Antlerless	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Archery Either Sex	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Archery Antlered	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Deer Archery Antlerless	\$201.00	
CH Nonresident Elk	\$301.00	
CH Nonresident Antelope	\$301.00	
CH Turkey	\$10.00	

CH Nonresident Permit Fee	\$50.00	

Supplement E-1: 2017 ODWC Outdoor Store Publications & Merchandise		
Field Guide to Oklahoma Amphibians and Reptiles	\$25.00	
Landscaping for Wildlife: A Guide to the Southern Great Plains	\$10.00	
Wildlife Management Area Atlas	\$25.00	
Waterfowl Identification in the Central Flyway	\$2.00	
Outdoor Oklahoma Magazine		
Single Issue	\$3.00	
1-Year Subscription	\$10.00	
2-Year Subscription	\$18.00	
3-Year Subscription	\$25.00	
Habitat Cap (4 styles)	\$15.00	
Outdoor Oklahoma Cap (9 styles)	\$15.00	
Habitat Decal (2 versions)	\$10.00	
Habitat Patch (1986-2014)	\$10.00	
Waterfowl Collector's Stamp	\$10.00	